THE DATASHEET OF
SB502J1K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
littelfuse.com© 2020 Littelfuse	 Revised: 07/07/20
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SB Series LL-41 MELF Thermistors
Description
Littelfuse LL-41 “MELF” style glass encapsulated surface mount thermistors are

A B C
0.197” ± 0.012” 0.016” ± 0.005” 0.096” ± 0.008”
Part Numbering System
SB   10   2   F   1   K
Series
Resistance @ 25°C
Base Value
Multiplier, Power of 10
Ex: 102 = 10 Ω X 102 = 1,000 Ω
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number codes are available.
Contact Littelfuse for details.
R- T Curve
Resistance Tolerance
No Significance
GLASS BODY
TINNED DUMET
CONTACT TABS
A
C B
littelfuse.com© 2020 Littelfuse	 Revised: 07/07/20
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SB Series LL-41 MELF Thermistors
Surface Mount Thermistors
MELF Style Thermistor
Specifications
Part
Number
Resistance
Ohms
@ 25°C
*Resistance
Tolerance
± %
@ 25°C
R-T
Curve
Temperature
Coefficient
(% / °C)
@ 25°C
Beta (K)
0-50°C
Dissipation
Constant,
Nominal
(mW/°C)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. - Still Air
(seconds)
Temperature
Rating
(°C)
SB102F1K 1,000 10 F -3.86 3419 3 8 -55 to +220
SB222J1K 2,252 10 J -4.4 3892 3 8 -55 to +220
SB252J1K 2,500 10 J -4.4 3892 3 8 -55 to +220
SB272J1K 2,700 10 J -4.4 3892 3 8 -55 to +220
SB302J1K 3,000 10 J -4.4 3892 3 8 -55 to +220
SB502J1K 5,000 10 J -4.4 3892 3 8 -55 to +220
SB203R1K 20,000 10 R -4.68 4140 3 8 -55 to +220
*Resistance tolerances of ± 1%, 2%, and 5% are available upon request
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the